

WCL/SEC/2022

July 5, 2022

To,

<b>BSE Ltd.</b> Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.  (Scrip Code: Equity - 532144), (NCD- 948505, 960468, 960491 & 973309)	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.  (Symbol: WELCORP, Series EQ)
---	---

Dear Madam/ Sirs,

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement**

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith a copy of the newspaper publications with respect to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 published on July 5, 2022 in Financial Express (English), Kutchmitra and Kutchuday (Gujarati).

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,  
For **Welspun Corp Limited**

**Pradeep Joshi**  
**Company Secretary**  
**FCS-4959**

Encl.: as above

**Welspun Corp Limited**

Welspun House, 5th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India.

T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail : companysecretary\_wcl@welspun.com Website : www.welspuncorp.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India.

T : +91 2836 662222 F : +91 2836 279060

Corporate Identity Number: L27100GJ1995PLC025609



CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453  
 Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093  
 Tel: +91 22 40305060 Fax: +91 22 40305110  
 Email - investors@ufomoviez.com Website: www.ufomoviez.com

EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
Total income from operations	9,055	5,613	2,817	16,394
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(271)	(2,383)	(3,465)	(10,672)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(254)	(1,889)	(2,668)	(8,685)
Total Comprehensive Income	(182)	(1,938)	(2,639)	(8,697)
Other equity				
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (quarters numbers are not annualised):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.81)	(6.04)	(9.41)	(27.77)
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.81)	(6.04)	(9.41)	(27.77)

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
Total income from operations	6,857	3,893	529	8,999
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(779)	(2,960)	(3,210)	(8,967)
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(584)	(2,330)	(2,403)	(6,888)
Total Comprehensive Income	(584)	(2,388)	(2,403)	(6,946)

NOTES:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on August 03, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 03, 2022.  
 2. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, where necessary, to conform to current period classification.  
 3. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ufomoviez.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UFO Moviez India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Mishra  
 Executive Director and Group CEO

Date : August 03, 2022  
 Place : Mumbai

**WELSPUN CORP LIMITED**  
 CIN : L27100G1995PLC025609  
 Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamed, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat, Pincode-370110.  
 Tel No.: 2836-662222. Fax : 02836-279060, email - Companysecretary\_wcl@welspun.com. Website: www.welspuncorp.com  
 Corp. Office: Welspun House, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai, Pincode -400013.  
 Tel No.: 022-2490 8000, Fax: 022-2490 8020

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs except earnings per share)			
		Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)	
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations	1,39,451	2,41,348	1,54,722	7,05,633
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,332	39,331	12,353	66,056
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax (including non-controlling interests)	(95)	26,356	8,654	44,417
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,761	29,645	10,524	48,470
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 5/- each)	13,047	13,047	13,047	13,047
6	Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised in quarters)				
	(a) Basic (In INR)	0.16	9.05	3.61	16.82
	(b) Diluted (In INR)	0.16	9.03	3.60	16.77

Notes  
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.welspuncorp.com.  
 2. The Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 4, 2022.  
 3. The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 5. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Key Financials	(Rs. in lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		Year Ended (Audited)	
	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
a Total Income	1,46,323	2,16,625	95,165	5,77,049
b Net Profit for the period before tax	9,634	36,570	7,861	59,486
c Net Profit for the period after tax	8,050	31,519	5,873	48,572
d Total Comprehensive Income for the period	7,465	31,869	5,706	47,672

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Welspun Corp Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vipul Mathur  
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
 DIN - 007990476

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: August 04, 2022

**onmobile**  
 OnMobile Global Limited  
 Regd. Office: OnMobile Global Limited, Tower #1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India  
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860  
 Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009  
 E-mail: Investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

Particulars	Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,351.28	1,271.58	1,287.71	5,195.44
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	55.46	71.27	150.73	413.26
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	55.46	71.27	223.35	471.52
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	41.21	46.67	164.05	324.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	93.96	24.88	173.88	356.84
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,056.42	1,056.02	1,048.00	1,056.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	5,471.86
Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) (not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2022)				
(a) Basic	0.39	0.43	1.57	3.08
(b) Diluted	0.38	0.44	1.54	3.05

Notes:  
 1. (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.  
 (b) The consolidated results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on August 3, 2022. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The review report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.  
 2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are as under:

Particulars	Amount in ₹ Millions			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	559.90	634.74	527.33	2,176.30
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	7.46	46.31	136.52	267.07
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	3.66	16.15	91.68	156.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3.82	21.27	93.68	310.48

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available in investors section in www.onmobile.com and also with the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.  
 On behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 François-Charles Sirois  
 Executive Chairman  
 Place : Montreal, Canada  
 Date : August 03, 2022

**RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group**  
 Growing Legacies  
**firstsource**  
**Firstsource Solutions Limited**  
 EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30 2022 (Audited)	March 31 2022 (Audited)	June 30 2021 (Audited)	March 31 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,787.09	15,435.43	14,847.89	59,217.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,047.54	1,560.02	1,653.92	6,471.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,047.54	1,560.02	1,653.92	6,471.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	850.87	1,323.88	1,336.81	5,365.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	1,559.72	1,615.44	1,622.37	6,177.54
6	Paid up equity share capital	6,969.91	6,969.91	6,966.51	6,969.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				23,359.53
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 /- each)				
	a. Basic:	1.25	1.95	1.98	7.90
	b. Diluted:	1.21	1.88	1.91	7.62

1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:

Particulars	(₹ in millions, except per share data and per equity data)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30 2022	March 31 2022	June 30 2021	March 31 2022
Total income from operations	3,657.66	3,869.25	4,090.95	16,227.56
Net profit before taxation	810.35	919.49	1,203.90	4,533.58
Net profit after taxation	694.09	805.06	1,014.68	3,875.89

2. On March 23, 2022, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs notified amendments to certain Indian Accounting Standards vide the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2022 ('Rules 2022') effective for annual periods beginning on or after April 1, 2022. The Rules 2022 notified an amendment to Ind AS 37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets ('Ind AS 37') - "Onerous Contracts - Cost of Fulfilling a Contract" regarding costs a Company should include as the cost of fulfilling a contract when assessing whether a contract is onerous. The amendment extends the definition of cost of fulfilling a contract to include allocation of other costs that relate directly to fulfilling a contract. The adoption of this amendment as at April 1, 2022 has resulted in a reduction of ₹ 783.41 mn (net of deferred tax) in the opening Retained Earnings with a corresponding provision for onerous contracts as prescribed in the Rules 2022.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board  
 For Firstsource Solutions Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vipul Khanna  
 Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai, India  
 Date : August 3, 2022  
 CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147  
 Registered office: 5th Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064. Tel: + 91 22 66660888 Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887  
 Web: www.firstsource.com, email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

Adactors 205

**Repco Home Finance Limited**  
 CIN- L65922TN2000PLC044655  
 Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600017  
 Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35, New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032  
 Ph: (044) - 4210 6650 Fax: (044) - 4210 6651;  
 E-mail: cs@repcohome.com | Website: www.repcohome.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 12th August, 2022, inter alia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022.  
 A copy of the Notice and the financial results on approval shall be available on the Company's website at www.repcohome.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.  
 For Repco Home Finance Limited  
 Sd/- Ankush Tiwari  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Place: Chennai  
 Date : 04.08.2022

**Cummins India Limited**  
 Regd. Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)  
 Tel.: (020) 67067000 Fax: (020) 67067015  
 Website: www.cumminsindia.com  
 Email : ci.investors@cummins.com

ERRATA

(In Connection with the 61<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting)

This is with reference to the Notice dated July 16, 2022 ("the Notice of the AGM"), sent to the Members for convening the 61<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting ("AGM") scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 10, 2022 at 12 Noon IST through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility and further to the Public Notice in relation to the 61<sup>st</sup> AGM published in the newspapers on July 17, 2022.

The ordinary resolution for Agenda Item No. 7 and related Explanatory Statement thereto as set out for Agenda Item No. 7, 8, 9 and 10 is being revised to correct an inadvertent error by issue of Errata dated August 04, 2022.

In the proposed resolution at Item No. 7 and its related Explanatory Statement, the aggregate value of estimated material related party transaction(s) with Cummins Limited, UK, was erroneously disclosed as ₹ 81,100 Lacs (Rupees Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Lacs only), whereas the estimated amount would be ₹ 93,989 Lacs (Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Lacs only). This error had arisen while grouping of all types of transactions, which led to inadvertently missing out value of ₹ 12,889 Lacs for related party transactions in the category "Purchases of Goods" from Cummins Limited, UK.

The Errata dated August 04, 2022 is to be read in conjunction with the 61<sup>st</sup> AGM Notice dated July 16, 2022, circulated to the Members of the Company and earlier Public Notice published in the Newspapers on July 17, 2022. The copy of said Errata along with revised 61<sup>st</sup> AGM Notice is available on the website at www.cumminsindia.com, the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com for information of the Members.

For Cummins India Limited  
 Vinaya A. Joshi  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Place: Pune  
 Date: August 04, 2022

This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. Not for release in the United States. This is not an announcement for the offer document. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the letter of offer dated June 14, 2022 (the "Letter of Offer" or "LOF") filed with the stock exchange, namely BSE Limited ("BSE") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").



**SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED**

Our Company was originally incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 in Jaipur as "Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited" on 22nd November, 1993 vide Certificate of Incorporation bearing Registration Number 17-07830 of 1993-94 and certificate of commencement of business dated 22nd November, 1993 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Jaipur, Rajasthan.  
 Registered & Corporate office: L5-B II Krishna Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001. Contact Person: Mrs. Megha Sharma, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer; Tel No: +91 141 2372946 / 2379483  
 E-Mail ID: salt@suryasalt.com; Website: www.suryasalt.com; CIN: L24117RJ1993PLC007830

OUR PROMOTERS: MR. GIRDHAR GOPAL SABOO AND MRS. ARCHANA SABOO

ISSUE OF UP TO 1,78,95,050 PARTLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) ('EQUITY SHARES') EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) AT PAR PER RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE ('ISSUE PRICE') FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 1,78,95,050 LAKHS (RUPEES SEVENTEEN CRORES EIGHTY-NINE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED ('COMPANY' OR 'ISSUER') IN THE RATIO OF 74 (SEVENTY-FOUR) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 100 (HUNDRED) EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022 ('ISSUE'). THE ISSUE PRICE IS 1 (ONE) TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE SECTION TITLED 'TERMS OF THE ISSUE' BEGINNING ON PAGE 119 OF THE LOF.

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

The Board of Directors of our Company thanks all Investors for their response to the Issue, which opened for subscription on Monday June 27, 2022 and closed on Tuesday, July 26, 2022 and the last date for On Market Renunciation of Rights Entitlements was Wednesday July 20, 2022. Out of the total 1854 Applications for 3,03,91,596 Rights Equity Shares, 792 Applications for 28,72,073 Rights Equity Shares were rejected due to technical reasons as disclosed in the LOF. The total number of valid Applications received were 1062 for 2,75,15,998 Rights Equity Shares, which was 156.43% of the Issue. The Basis of Allotment was finalised on Tuesday, August 02, 2022, in consultation with the Registrar to the Issue and the Designated Stock Exchange i.e. BSE. The Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors allotted 1,78,95,050 Rights Equity Shares to the successful Applicants. In the Issue, no Rights Equity Shares have been kept in abeyance. All valid Applications after technical rejections have been considered for Allotment.

1. The breakup of valid applications received through ASBA (after technical rejections) is given below:

Applicants	Number of valid applications received	No. of Rights Equity Shares accepted and allotted against Rights Entitlement (A)	No. of Rights Equity Shares accepted and allotted against Additional Rights Equity Shares applied (B)	Total Rights Equity Shares accepted and allotted (A+B)
Eligible Equity Shareholders	1019	1,22,67,163	46,97,098	1,69,64,261
Renounees	43	9,30,789	0	9,30,789
Total	1062	1,31,97,952	46,97,098	1,78,95,050

2. Information regarding total Applications received (including ASBA Application):

Category	Applications received		Rights Equity Shares applied for				Rights Equity Shares allotted				
	Number	%	Number	Value (₹)	%	Number	Value (₹)	%	Number	Value (₹)	%
Shareholders	1019	54.9622	26448579	66121447.50	87.0260	16964261	42410652.50	94.7986			
Renounees	43	2.3193	1070944	2677360.00	3.5238	930789	2326972.50	5.2014			
Invalid/Ineligible Bids	792	42.7184	2872073	7180182.50	9.4502	-	0.00	0.0000			
Total	1854	100.0000	30391596	75978990.00	100.0000	17895050	44737625.00	100.0000			

Information for Allotment/refund/rejected cases: The dispatch of Allotment/Advice cum Refund Intimation to the Investors, as applicable, will be completed on or before August 8, 2022. The instructions for unblocking of funds in case of ASBA Applications were issued to SCSEBs on Wednesday, August 3, 2022. The listing application has been submitted to BSE on Thursday, August 4, 2022. The credit of Rights Equity Shares to the respective demat accounts of the allottees in respect of Allotment in dematerialized form will be completed on or before August 10, 2022. For further details, see "Terms of the Issue - Allotment/Advice or Refund/Unblocking of ASBA Accounts" on page 140 of the LOF. The trading in partly paid-up Rights Equity Shares issued in the Issue shall commence on BSE under a separate ISIN - IN9440C01014 upon receipt of trading permission. Pursuant to the listing and trading approvals granted by SEBI Limited, the Rights Equity Shares Allotted in the Issue is expected to commence the trading on BSE Limited on or about August 12, 2022. Further, in accordance with SEBI circular bearing reference - SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, the request for extinguishment of Rights Entitlements will be sent to NSDL & CDSL on August 5, 2022.







